

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13012/2018

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68654/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR
Mrs. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service on the sole respondent within two weeks.

In addition Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, ld. Counsel seeks permission
to serve through counsel namely Mr. Anil Chawla who is appearing
for respondent before High
court. He may be permitted to do so.

List again on 01.02.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar