

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13012/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2018 in FAO-M-35/2016 with CMM No.10 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has chosen to enter appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, interim order dated 4.07.2018 is made absolute.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER