

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2536/2019

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 5726/2019 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.2536/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

C.A. No. 5726/2019

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of the sole respondent. Reminder be issued.

List again on 14.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar