

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2536/2019

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 5726/2019 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

IA No. 68654/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 5726/2019 (IV)

Date : 01-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Deeksha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.5726/2019

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is granted 2 weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps and submit fresh particulars to serve the sole respondent.

Request for service by dasti is allowed.

If fresh steps are not taken within 2 weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and if steps are taken within 2 weeks, list on 19.04.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar