

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2536/2019

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR KAUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68654/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 5726/2019 (IV)

Date : 26-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, AOR
Mrs. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akash Karanwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The common sole respondent in both the matters is not represented. The issue is of maintenance payable to the respondent.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant is raising a legal issue whether the respondent-wife is entitled to maintenance in view of the decree passed by the competent Court declaring the marriage between the appellant and respondent null and void.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint an advocate to espouse the cause of the respondent.

List in the week commencing from 12th August 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)